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ASTM A633 WITH Fy = 37 ksi
GALV. STEEL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM A653 G90

DOOR MOUNTING BRACKET TO MASONRY

CONCRETE/FILLED
BLOCK JAMB

TwO ITW TAPCON XL
9716 X 2-1/4* LONG

ANCHORS

TAIL

WITH ASTM A633 G90

ASTM A633 WITH Fy = 37 Ksi
/ GALV. STEEL IN ACCORDANCE

O0OR MOUNTING BRACKET TO STEEL

GENERAL NOTES:!

L STEEL JAMB

SELF-DRILLING SCREWS
174-14 X 1 LONG

ITW TAPCON
174" X 1-1/4" LONG
AT 4" FROM BOTTOM
AND EVERY 32’ 0O.C.

EXISTING CONCRETE
WITH 2500 PSI MIN
OR BLOCK FILLED WITH
2500 PSI MIN GROUT
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AT 47

3/8" —

FOR MASONRY JAMBS:

CURTAIN WIDTH=OPENING WIDTH+3"
CONCRETE/FILLED BLOCK JAMBS

LH GUIDE MOUNT SHOWN

3/8*

0.

SELF-DRILLING SCREW
1/74"-14 X 17 LONG
FROM BOTTOM
AND EVERY 32"

0.c.

STEEL JAMB
THICKNESS

070"

CURTAIN WIDTH=0OPENING WIDTH+3*

Ry =70 Ibf

CONCRETE/FILLED BLOCK JAMBS
LH GUIDE MOUNT SHOWN

1. THIS DOOR EVALUATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEST METHODS ASTM E330-02 AND ANSI/DASMA 108-05.
2. THIS PRODUCT EVALUATION IS GENERIC. IT DOES NOT INCLUDE INFORMATION PREPARED FOR A SPECIFIC SITE.

3. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL CAPACITY OF THE SUBSTRATE (JAMB>
TO RESIST THE LOADS IMPOSED BY THE ROLL-UP DOOR.

4, ALL DOOR JAMBS (MASONRY OR STEEL> MUST BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE FORCES SHOWN IN SUPERIMPOSED LOAD DIAGRAM.
S. THE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
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SUPERIMPOSED L OAD DIAGRAM

OUTSIDE
INSIDE
FOR STEEL JAMBS
STEEL JAMBS
RH GUIDE MOUNT SHOWN
OUTSIDE
INSIDE

Ry
STEEL JAMBS

=70 Ibf

MOUNT SHOWN

REVISIONS

REV

RELBBSERIER TORN

SHHTE7

APPREBVAL

MODIFIED FOR TDI

12-19-13

BA

DOOR SCHEDULE

DESIGN
PRESSURE

DOOR WIDTH (PSF)
+ 35.3

£ 3'-0'
- 384
+ 278

4'—0”
- 30.2
+ 228

51_0:
- 248
+ 194

6'-0"
- a1
+ 16.8

7'-0"
- 183
+ 149

8/'-0"
- 162
+ 139

8'-8”
- 151
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ANY TIME.

THESE CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED BY DBCI CONTAIN INFORMATION OF A PROPRIETARY
NATURE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO MANUFACTURE ANYTHING IN PART OR IN
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26 GA. WIND LOAD UP TO 8-

8’

x 12'-0"

SIZE

SERIES 630 DOOR ASSEMBLY

N/A
MATERIALY
N/A
JAPPLIED FINISH!
N/A
UNIT OF MEASURE:
N/A
APPROVALS DATE!
DRAWN
H.B. 5/29/07
CHECKED
S/30/07
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